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Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) the number of National Textiles Corporation (NTC) mills functioning at present location-wise, State-wise; 

(b) the profit and loss position of each mill during each of the last three years and the current year; 

(c) the number of NTC and private mills lying closed or sick date-wise and the amount locked in each case; 

(d) whether the Government has sold some of the sick/closed mills or lands belonging to NTC mills during the said period; 

(e) if so, the details thereof; 

(f) whether the Government has chalked out any plan to revive the sick/closed mills by introducing modern machinery and technology
to compete the market; and (g) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES (SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR) 

(a): The details of number of National Textile Corporation (NTC) mills functioning at present location-wise, State-wise is at Annexure-I. 

(b): The Profit and loss position of each mill during the financial years 2011-12, 2012-13, 2013-14 and current year 2014-15(April-
September, 2014) is at Annexure-II. 

(c): Under the Modified Scheme -08, approved by Board for Industrial and Financial Reconstruction National Textile Corporation had
closed 78 unviable mills under Industrial Dispute Act. as per details date wise given in Annexure-III. Out of these 78 mills, the area of
land for revival of NTC in case of some of the mills have been sold and the balance land area of these mills alongwith Amount Locked
therein, is also given at Annexure-III. 

(d) & (e): NTC has sold land of closed mills during the year 2011-12, 2012-13, 2013-14 and current year. The details are at Annexure-
IV. 

(f) & (g): NTC has implemented revival scheme approved by Board for Industrial and Financial Reconstruction (BIFR), based on
Techno-economic viability study carried out by Technical Research Associations (TRAs). On the basis study report, old machineries
have been replaced as per requirement. 
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